
DEPARTMENT POP LIAISON 
 

 

***      ***As of 4/17/24*** 

 
Department Liaisons Name and Contact 

Liaison Phone E-Mail 

1 Administration and Regulatory Affairs Department Cindy Bejarano 832-393-8911 cindy.bejarano@houstontx.gov 

2 Department of Neighborhoods Joel Aguirre 832-393-0998 Joel.Aguirre@houstontx.gov 

3 General Services Department 
 
Shantra Wilson 832-393-8123 Shantra.Wilson@houstontx.gov 

4 Health and Human Services Department  Alondra Contreras 832-393-4291 alondra.contreras@houstontx.gov 

5 Housing & Community Development 
LaQuinta Burton 
Leslie Joseph 

832-394-6200 
832-394-0035 

LaQuinta.Burton@houstontx.gov 
Leslie.Joseph@houstontx.gov  

6 Houston Airport System 
Tyrece Simms 
John Whaley  

281-233-7853 
281-233-7717     

tyrece.simms@houstontx.gov 
John.Whaley2@houstontx.gov  

7 Houston Police Department Ashley A. Clark 713-308-1749 ashley.clark2@houstonpolice.org 

8 Human Resources Department  Mounir Abdouh 832-393-6121 Mounir.abdouh@houstontx.gov. 

9 Houston Information Technology Services  Ashley Jones 832-393-0064 ashley.jones@houstontx.gov 

10 Houston Public Works Department  Cecilia Ortiz 832-395-3683 Cecilia.Ortiz@houstontx.gov 

11 Solid Waste Department 
Laura A. Guthrie  
Angelita Garcia 

832-393-0437 
832-393-6745 

LauraA.Guthrie@houstontx.gov 
Angelita.Garcia@houstontx.gov 

12 Finance Department Afolake Cannon 832-393-9018 Afolake.Adeniyi@houstontx.gov 

13 Mayor’s Office  Ande Mattei 832-393-0834 ande.mattei@houstontx.gov 

14 Municipal Courts Department Ty Davis 832-393-9698 ty.davis@houstontx.gov 

15 Parks and Recreation Department  Bryan Gatmaitan 832-395-7043 bryan.gatmaitan@houstontx.gov  

16 Planning Department 
Kevin Shuff 
Ashley Vasquez 

832-393-6579 
832-393-6608 

Kevin.Shuff@houstontx.gov 
Ashley.Velazquez@houstontx.gov 

17 Houston Public Library Department  Pearl Ibeh 832-393-1355 pearl.ibeh@houstontx.gov 

18 Fleet Management Department  
Kranthi Nednur 
Lisa Young 

832-393-0973 
832-393-6919 

Kranthi.Nednur@houstontx.gov 
lisa.young@houstontx.gov 

19 Controller’s Office   Jessica Varner 832-393-3511 jessica.varner@houstontx.gov 

20 Houston Fire Department  Lavearn Newsome 832-394-6817 Lavearn.Newsome@houstontx.gov 

21 Legal Department    Belinda Mata 832-393-6373 Belinda.Mata@houstontx.gov 
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